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GOVERNMENT OF ZAMlHA 

�t\CT 
No. 31 of 1989 

Date of Assent: 26th December, 1989 

An Act to confirm the supplementary expenditure of 
moneys aggre�atlng el�bt hundred and ten mflllon 
three hundred and twelve thousand, one hundred and 
twenty-four kwacha required for the servtcea of the 
Repu bllc during the financial year which ended on Uat 
December, 1988. 

[29th December, 1989 

11NACTED by die Parliament of Zambia. 

1. This Act may be oitcd as the Supplementary Appro. 
priation (1988) Act, 1989. 

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during 
the financial year which ended on 31st December, 1988, of the 
moneys indicated in respect of those services in the third 
column of the Schedule, being expendirure in exec ss of the money 
appropriated for the services by the Appropriation Act, 1988, 
is hereby confirmed 
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SCHEDULE 
(S«tio,, 2) 

2 
Sorvloo 

President aud State Rouse .. 
National Assumbly 
Houso of Chiefs (Uffioo of tho Primo Minister) 
Cab loot Offioo (Office of tho Prime Mlnlstor): 

Hoadquartors 
Common Sorvioos Unit 
National Institute of Public Administration 

Zambia Poll co (Ministry of Homo Aflalrs): 
Headquartars 
State Houso 
Lusaka J.>rovlnoo .. 
Central Provlnoo .. 
Eastorn Province 
Western Province 

Commission for Investigations 
Ministry of Homo Affairs: 

Hoadquartors 
Prisons and Roformatories 
National Roglstratlon 
Bpoclal l11vestlgatlon Team-Economy and 

Trade . . . . . . . . 
Ministry of Foreign Afl'alrs: 

Headquarters . . . . . . . . . . 
Loans and luvostments (Ministry of Finance): 

Ministry of Mines .. . . . . . . . . 
Ministry of Power, Transport and Commw1ioa­

tlons 
Subsidies (Ministry of Flnanco): 

Ministry of Power, Transport and CommW1ica-
tlons · · · · 

Ministry of Agriculture and Co-operatives: 
Co-opontlves Division .. 

Ministry of Information and Broadcasting Services: 
Headquortors 
Zambia Nows Agonoy . . . . 

Office of tho Primo Mlnlstor-Docontrallsatlon 
Division: 

11.oadquorters . . . . . . 
Ministry of Commerce and Industry: 

lioadq uartors 
Price Control Department 
Foreigu Trade 

Ministry of Finance: 
Hoadquartors 
Contra! Supply and Tonder Board .. 

National Conunisslon for Developmoot Planning: 
Consus and Statistics 

Mlulstry of Labour, S«lal Dovolopment and 
Culture: 

Readquortors .. 
Labour and Factories .. 

Ministry of Health: 
Southern Provlnco 

Mh.lstry of Powor, Transport and Communlca­
tlous: 

Headquarters .. 
Ministry of Highor Eduoatlon, Solonoo and 

Toohnoloey: 
Teachor Training 

Ministry of Tourism: 

3 
Appropria­

tion 

K 
524,850 

9,465,757 
453,309 

15,381,305 
76,194 

400,228 

6,321,394. 
715,000 

93,000 
270,734 
l42,2g0 
49,6 .. 5 

107,053 

1,078,300 
12,996,493 

381,375 

404,651 

8,275,337 

212,300,397 

93,536,439 

5,599,500 

233,983,:H3 

6,015,088 
221,592 

5,360,096 

641,014 
23,288 

677,974 

55,677.717 
320 000 

6,270,000 

859,ono 
341,000 

890,000 

17,050,600 

2,627,000 
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3 
I

I 

Appropria­
tion 

Headquarters 

----

1 K 
367,000 

Ministry of Genoral Education ,Youth and Sport: 
Headquarters 
Sports Department 
Socondary Schools 

Mi nlstry of Water, Lands aod Natural Resources: 
Headquarters 

Min lstry of Agriculture and Co-oporatlvos-Co­
operatives Division: 

Headquarters .. 
Office of tho Prime Minister 

Lusaka Province .. 
-Primary Schools 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Copperbelt Provin,:u 
-Primary School, 

Office of the Primo Minister: 
Contra! Provlncu .. 

Office of tho Primo Minister: 
Northern Provlnoe 
-Primary Schools 

Offico of the Primo Minister: 
Wostorn Province 

Office of the Primo Minister: 
Eastern Province: 

-Primary Schools 
Office of tho Prime Minister: 

Luapula Provlnoo: 
-Primary Schools 

Office of the Primo Minister: 
North-Wostem Province: 
-Primary Schools 

Office of tho Prime Minister: 
Southern Province: 
-Primary Schools 

Total Estimate of Voted Expenditure 
Constitutional and Statutory E:xpondlturo 

6,107,000 
353,672 

12,161,219 

509,624 

iJ,725 

38-1,000 
1,808,000 

,:H,000 
10,250,000 

790,000 

-101.100 

450,000 

245,000 

IG,299 
JSI,000 

261,600 

507,000 

76,318,799 

GRAND Tour. K810,312,I24 
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